ORDINANCE NO. 2002-06-071

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT TO IMPROVE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY

(Springfield Avenue Lighted Crosswalk)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Agreement Between the City of Urbana and The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois to Improve Pedestrian Safety in the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by the City Council this 1st day of July 2002 .

Chynoweth, Hayes, Huth, Otto, Patt, Wyman AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTAINS:

APPROVED by the Mayor this

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor

2002 .